40.00 105418

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hajo RIECK	12/15/2005
Richard CHALK	01/03/2006
Martin GRAY	01/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BALL PACKAGING EUROPE GMBH	
Street Address:	Kaiserswerther Strasse 115	
City:	Ratingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40880	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10541845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037161191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.
Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P28026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Neil F. Greenblum

Total Attachments: 2

500130127

source=P28026_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=P28026_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017992 FRAME: 0526

OP \$40.0

Confirmatory assignment

in and before the USPTO

Hajo RIECK

Schloss Gelsdorf, Herrenhaus 53501 Grafschaft, Germany (DE)

and

Richard CHALK

8 Llys Argoed, Mymydd Isa, Mold, Flintshire CH 6TX, Great Britain (GB)

and

Martin GRAY

7 Forest Road, Woodlands Estate, Llay, Wrexham, Flintshire LL12 OUB, Great Britain (GB)

have invented

Lagefixierung einer Grifflasche mit einer aus dem Panel ausgeformten Sperrsicke (Anti Rotation Bead) (Fixing the position of a pull-tab with an anti rotation bead formed from the panel)

for which PCT application **PCT/DE2003/004283** was filed on December 23, 2003 at RO=DE now continued in USA as 10/541,845.

The inventors have transferred said invention under German law of inventors, Section 9 ArbnErfG by way of "claiming" to and by the assignee

BALL PACKAGING EUROPE GMBH

Kaiserswerther Strasse 115 40880 Ratingen, Germany (DE)

The inventors have thereby acquired a right of monetary compensation under Sections 9, 12 ArbnErfG by virtue of German inventor law.

We do herby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said

PATENT REEL: 017992 FRAME: 0527 United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said Assignee.

In Witness whereof we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Richard CHALK

PATENT REEL: 017992 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 07/25/2006